| COUNT | City and County of Denver | | | City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202 | | |
|----------------|--|----------------------------------|---------|--|-------------------|--|
| SEAL ST | | Legislation Details | | | | |
| File #: | 24-0 | 0325 Version: 1 | | | | |
| Туре: | Res | olution Status | 6: | Adopted | | |
| File created: | 3/8/2 | 2024 In con | ntrol: | Business, Arts, Workforce, C Services Committee | limate & Aviation | |
| On agenda: | 4/1/2 | 2024 Final a | action: | 4/1/2024 | | |
| | and Live Nation Worldwide, Inc. to provide a partial rent rebate for the booking and promotion of concerts and live events at various properties, citywide. Amends the contract with Live Nation Worldwide, Inc. to add \$250,000 for a new total of \$2,250,000 to provide a partial rent rebate for the booking and promotion of concerts and live events at various properties, citywide. No change in contract length (THTRS-201952922-00/THTRS-202472741-01). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 4-22-2024. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 3-20-2024. | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Meli | Melissa Mata | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. RR24-0325_DAV_Ordinance Resolution Request Form - Live Nation Producer FINAL FINAL, 2. RR24-0326_DAV_Live_Nation_Worldwide_Inc Promoter_Rebate_Amendment_01 (6), 3. Arts & Venues 2020 promoter commission program rev 1.1.20, 4. 24-0325 Filed Resolution_Live Nation Worldwide, Inc. 202472741-01, 5. 24-0325 Amendatory Agreement_Live Nation Worldwide Inc. 202472741-01, 6. 24-0325 Filed Resolution_Live Nation Worldwide, Inc. 202472741-01, 7. 24-0325_signed | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Acti | on | Result | |
| 4/1/2024 | 1 | Council President | sigi | ned | | |
| 4/1/2024 | 1 | City Council | ado | opted | Pass | |
| 3/20/2024 | 1 | Business, Arts, Workforce, Clima | te app | proved by consent | | |

& Aviation Services Committee